— 1—
技术规格书A5/Technical SpecificationA5
YGEV3-2pin系列连接器/YGEV3-2pin Series Connector
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
适用于电动汽车的电池包，MCU，高压盒等高压电气连接。
Applicable to high-voltage electrical connections of

The plug is available in multiple specifications and models,
including straight and angled types.
• 订货信息/Ordering information
订货信息（总成）/Ordering Information (Assembly)
键位
Key position
Code A Code B
产品名称/
Product name
YGEV3-S2RA 插座/
receptacle
YGEV3-S2RA6 插座/
receptacle
YGEV3-S2RA7 插座/
receptacle
YGEV-S2RB 插座/
receptacle
YGEV-S2RB6 插座/
receptacle
YGEV-S2RB7 插座/
receptacle
产品编号/
Product code
111000503497 111000504092 111000504114 111000503509 TBD 111000504115
对插端名称/
Plug &receptacle
name
YGEV3-P2PHA 插头/plug
YGEV3-P2PWHA 插头/plug
YGEV3-P2PHB 插头/plug
YGEV3-P2PWHB 插头/plug
对插端编号/
Plug &receptacle
code
111000406673/112010107117 111000406715/112020207118
— 2—
注：产品名称末位字母代表防呆键位，头座型号的末位字母一致即可对插，末尾数字代表不同的铜排形式扩型，不影
响对插。
Note: The last letter in the product name indicates the foolproof key position. The last letters of the head
and base models are the same and can be mated. The last number represents different copper busbar types
and expansions, which do not affect mating.
订货信息（总成）/
Ordering information (Assembly)
订货信息（零部件明细，可单独采购）Ordering information (parts list, individual purchases are possible)
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
数量/
Qty
接线规格/
Wiring specification
图示（参考）/
Diagram (reference)
YGEV3-S2RA
插座/
YGEV3-S2RA
receptacle
YGEV3-S2RB
插座/
YGEV3-S2RB
receptacle
111000504146
111000504147
YGEV3-S2RA 插座组件
YGEV3-S2RB 插座组件
(任一型号）
YGEV3-S2RA6 receptacle assembly
YGEV3-S2RB6 receptacle assembly
(any model)
111000503497
111000503509

YGEV3-S2RA baffle
114060400283 1 /
订货信息（总成）/
Ordering information (Assembly)
订货信息（零部件明细，可单独采购）Ordering information (parts list, individual purchases are possible)
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
数量/
Qty
接线规格/
Wiring specification
图示（参考）/
Diagram (reference)
YGEV3-S2RA6
插座/
YGEV3-S2RA6
receptacle
111000504148
YGEV3-S2RA6 插座组件
YGEV3-S2RB6 插座组件
(任一型号）
YGEV3-S2RA6 socket assembly
YGEV3-S2RB6 socket assembly
(any model)
111000504092
/
1 /
— 3—
YGEV3-S2RB6
插座/
YGEV3-S2RB6
receptacle
YG1266A 信号针护套
YG1266A signal pin sheath
114060202333 1 /
YG1266A 信号针 TPA
YG1266A signal pin TPA
114060202334 1 /
82-0.63×0.63-H25~H35T 插针
82-0.63×0.63-H25~H35T pin
110010401011 2
Φ(1.2-1.3)±0.1
(0.25-0.35mm²)
YGEV3-S2RA 挡块
GEV3-S2RA baffle
114060400283 1 /
YGEV3-S2RA7
插座/
YGEV3-S2RA7
receptacle
YGEV3-S2RB7
插座/
YGEV3-S2RB7
receptacle
111000504196
111000504197
YGEV3-S2RA7 插座组件
YGEV3-S2RB7 插座组件
(任一型号）
YGEV3-S2RA7 receptacle t assembly
YGEV3-S2RB7 receptacle assembly
(any model)
111000504114
111000504115
1 /
YG1266A 信号针护套
YG1266A signal pin sheath
114060202333 1 /
YG1266A 信号针 TPA